
A decision will come into force and may be implemented on the expiry of five working days after the date of publication unless either the 
Chairman or any three members of the Scrutiny Committee objects and calls it in. To check the call in status of any of the above 
decisions, please refer to the Decisions page of the website, where you can use search options to find information regarding decisions 
taken.

RECORD OF DECISIONS - VOLUNTARY SUPPORT GRANT COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, 8 JANUARY 2020

Non-Key 1 - Election of a Chair

RESOLVED to appoint Councillor Lees as Chair.

Reasons: 
To elect a Chair of the Committee.

Other Options considered: 
None

Any interest declared by any member of Cabinet: 
None

In respect of any conflict of interest declared, whether dispensation is 
in existence for that interest:  
None



A decision will come into force and may be implemented on the expiry of five working days after the date of publication unless either the 
Chairman or any three members of the Scrutiny Committee objects and calls it in. To check the call in status of any of the above 
decisions, please refer to the Decisions page of the website, where you can use search options to find information regarding decisions 
taken.

RECORD OF DECISIONS - VOLUNTARY SUPPORT GRANT COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, 8 JANUARY 2020

Non-Key 4 - Applications by Organisations

RESOLVED to allocate £330,000 to the various 
organisations as detailed in Appendix A and that 
this would only be a one year settlement. 

Reasons: 
To enable grant funding to be offered from the available budget to benefit 
voluntary sector bodies in Uttlesford.

Other Options considered: 
None

Any interest declared by any member of Cabinet: 

Councillor Lodge declared a pecuniary interest in relation to the Volunteer 
Uttlesford application as his wife was an employee of the organisation.

Councillor Lodge declared a personal interest in relation to the Saffron Hall grant 
application as he was a Trustee.

In respect of any conflict of interest declared, whether dispensation is 
in existence for that interest:  

Pursuant to S33 Localities Act 2011 Councillor Lodge was granted a dispensation 
by the Monitoring Officer to speak and vote on matters to be considered at the 
meeting, conditional on him withdrawing from the meeting when the relevant grant 
applications were under consideration. 



A decision will come into force and may be implemented on the expiry of five working days after the date of publication unless either the 
Chairman or any three members of the Scrutiny Committee objects and calls it in. To check the call in status of any of the above 
decisions, please refer to the Decisions page of the website, where you can use search options to find information regarding decisions 
taken.

APPENDIX A

Organisation Project Amount 
Requested 
2020/21

Amount 
Requested 
2021/22

Amount 
Granted

Previous 
Allocation 
2019/20

Accuro (Care Services) Core funding £20,000 £20,000 £10,000 £0
Support4Sight Core funding £15,000 £15,000 £12,000 £12,000
Citizens Advice East Herts Core funding £11,730 £11,965 £11,500 £11,500

Uttlesford Buffy Bus 
Association

Core funding £11,418 £11,698 £5,000 £0

Volunteer Uttlesford Core funding £20,000 £22,000 £13,600 £16,000
Home-Start Essex Core funding £10,500 £10,500 £10,500 £8,250
Uttlesford Community Travel 
*

Core funding £46,200 £48,300 £40,000 £42,000

Hearing Help Core funding £2,000 £2,000 £2,000 £2,000
Uttlesford Citizen Advice Core funding £165,703 £171,652 £155,000 £145,000

Core outreach 
Stansted

£4,775 £4,895 £0

Frontline £5,000 £5,000 £5,000 £5,000
St Clare West Essex Hospice 
Care Trust

Core funding £2,935 £3,750 £3,000 £3,750

Carers FIRST Core funding £8,342 £12,044 £6,000 £0
Action for Family Carers Core funding £15,370.73 £16,067.56 £15,400 £14,500
Council for Voluntary 
Services

Core funding £34,000 £34,000 £34,000 £34,000

Community360 Core funding £6,000 £6,000 £6,000 £6,000



A decision will come into force and may be implemented on the expiry of five working days after the date of publication unless either the 
Chairman or any three members of the Scrutiny Committee objects and calls it in. To check the call in status of any of the above 
decisions, please refer to the Decisions page of the website, where you can use search options to find information regarding decisions 
taken.

Saffron Hall Trust Core funding £9,000 £9,000 £1,000 £0

Total £387,973.73 £403,872 £330,000 £300,000

* Uttlesford Community Travel allocated £15,000 capital budget for 2019/20 now requesting £17,000 for both 2020/21  
and 2021/22 for Vehicle replacement.


